I. DISTRICT:

Kakching

FIR No.: 39(05)2025 KCG-PS

Date and time of FIR: On 04/05/2025at 09:25 pm.

of Police Station

YEAR: 2025

2

Sl. No.	Acts	Sections
<b>1.</b>	UA(P) Act	20

3. (a) Occurrence of Offence;

Day: Sunday, On 04/05/2025at 1945 hrs.

(b) Information received at PS: On 04/05/2025

Time: 09:25 pm.

- (c) General Diary Reference: Entry No.:23, Date & Time: On 04/05/2025at 09:25 pm.
- 4. Type of information: Written in person.
- 5. Place of occurrence:
  - (a) Direction and distance from PS: About 1.5Km, South from Kakching PS, Beat No.:
  - (b) Address: At Angang Ching Crossing, near MSPDCL Power house.
  - (c) In case outside the limit of this Police Station, then Name of P.S.
- 6. Complainant/ Informant:
  - (a) Name: HC Th Dominic Maring.
- (b) Father's name: Th. Leinai Maring.
  - (c) Date/ Year of Birth: 06/02/1984

(d) Nationality: Indian

(e) Aadhar Card No.: N/A

(f) Date of issue: NA

Place of issue: NA

(g) ID Details (Ration Card, Voter ID Card, Passport, UID No., Driving License, PAN):

otans (realion care,	, 000, 12 0, 2, 2,	8,,-
Sl. No.	ID Type	ID No.
가 많아서 있다는 생활하는데 없었다. 그 없네.	님께서 가장 있는데 뭐 그러면 얼마가 얼룩가 되는 그녀는 것 같아 먹어지 않는데 어디까지 않는데 뭐 하다.	[10] 이 이렇다 그 사람은 이렇게 느꼈다 아니죠? 사람이 먹어 처리하셨다. 이렇게 다 가능함이

- (h) Occupation: Manipur Police
- (i) Address:

1	Sl. No.	Address Type	Address
1	1.	Present address	CDO Unit Kakching.
Ī	2.	Permanent address	Choktong Village, PS- TPL, TPL- District.

(j) Phone number: 8731839699

7. Details of known / suspected / unknown accused with full particulars:

Sl. No.	Name	Alias	Relative's name	Present address
1.	Takhellambam Ibochouba Singh (41)	@ Dumba	S/o. (L) T Amu Singh	Wangoo Terakhong Khok Makhong
	yrs			

8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainant / informant:

9. Particulars of properties of interest:

37	SI.	Property Category	Property Type	Description Va	lue (in Rs.)
	No.				

inquest Report / U. D. case No. if any:

UIDB No.

12. First Information contents:

Ta

The Officer in Charge, Kakehing PS

Subject: Report

Sir.



It is to report that today, ie. 04/05/2025 at around 1800 hrs, received a reliable input about the presence of an active cadre of KCP(Taibanganba) at Angang Ching Crossing, near MSPDCL Power house. On receiving the information, the team immediately rushed to the area and conducted search at suspected areas including establishing a MCP at the area. During the course of operation, the team detained one suspected person as per the input received coming from DSA road.

On preliminary enquiry, the individual was identified as one Takhellambam Ibochouba Singh @ Dumba(41) s/o (L) T Amu Singh of Wangoo Terakhong Khok Makhong. The individual further disclosed that he was an active cadre of the banned organization KCP (Taibanganba). He joined the organization in July, 2023 through one s/s General Secretary Oinam Nelson @ Lemba khuman of Pishum Lairembi Maning, Imphal West. From his production, recovered one mobile Redmi Note 14 mobile bearing IMEI nos. 861294077613500 and 861294077613518. The mobile phone was formally seized at 1940 hrs. and videography of the same was done at the spot.

Following the disclosure, the Individual was arrested from the spot at 1945 hrs.

The arrested person along with the seized item is handed over to you for further necessary action.

Sd/-

(HC Th Dominic Maring) CDO-Kakching

- 13. Action taken: Since the above information reveal as commission of offence(s) w/s as mentioned at
  - (1) Registered the case and took up the investigation /or
  - (2) Directed (Name of I.O.): Shri. AK. Premjit Singh, MPSRank: SDPO-KCG.
    - (3) Refused investigation due to: N/A

(4) Transferred to P.S: N/A

District: N/A

F.I.R. read over to the complainant / informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the complainant/informant, free of cost.

> Officer-in-Charge Kakching Police Station.

Name: Ph. Priyobarta Singh.

Rank: Inspector.

Officer-in-Charge Kakehing Folice Station Kakebing Dist. Manipur

Ranunga Dominie Mans
14. Signature / Thumb impression

of the complainant / informant:-

15. Date and time of dispatch to the court: 04/05/2025 at

To,

The Officer in Charge, Kakching PS

Subject: Report

Sir.



It is to report that today, ie. 04/05/2025 at around 1800 hrs, received a reliable input about the presence of an active cadre of KCP(Taibanganba) at AngangChing Crossing, near MSPDCL Power house. On receiving the information , the team immediately rushed to the area and conducted search at suspected areas including establishing a MCP at the area. During the course of operation, the team detained one suspected person as per the input received coming from DSA road.

On preliminary enquiry, the individual was identified as one Takhellambam Ibochouba Singh @ Dumba(41) s/o (L) T Amu Singh of Wangoo Terakhong Khok Makhong. The individual further disclosed that he was an active cadre of the banned organization KCP (Taibanganba). He joined the organization in July, 2023 through one s/s General Secretary Oinam Nelson @ Lemba khuman of Pishum Lairembi Maning, Imphal West. From his production, recovered one mobile Redmi Note 14 mobile bearing IMEI nos. 861294077613500 and 861294077613518. The mobile phone was formally seized at 1940 hrs. and videography of the same was done at the spot.

Following the disclosure, the Individual was arrested from the spot at 1945 hrs.

The arrested person along with the seized item is handed over to you for further necessary action.

Yours faithfully,

Thanings Do minic Many (HC Th Dominic Maring)

CDO-Kakching

Officer-in-Charge
Officer-in-Charge
Kakching Police Station
Kakching Dist, Manipur
Kakching Dist, Manipur